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* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

All Facilities

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

All Facilities

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 77,197 28.16 28.16

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 51,671 18.85 47.00

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 49,054 17.89 64.89

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 40,407 14.74 79.63

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 7,773 2.84 82.47

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 6,838 2.49 84.96

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 6,344 2.31 87.27

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 4,989 1.82 89.09

9 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 4,903 1.79 90.88

10 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 4,214 1.54 92.42

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 3,510 1.28 93.70

12 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 1,773 0.65 94.34

13 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,352 0.49 94.84

14 99214 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1,333 0.49 95.32

15 00810 Anesth, low intestine scope 1,155 0.42 95.75

16 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,131 0.41 96.16

17 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1,050 0.38 96.54

18 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 924 0.34 96.88

19 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 764 0.28 97.16

20 99244 OFFICE CONSULTATION 627 0.23 97.38

21 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 616 0.22 97.61

22 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 551 0.20 97.81

23 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 433 0.16 97.97

24 99204 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 413 0.15 98.12

25 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 369 0.13 98.25

26 43259 EGD US EXAM DUODENUM/JEJUNUM 343 0.13 98.38

27 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 302 0.11 98.49

28 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 287 0.10 98.59

29 99203 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT NEW 284 0.10 98.70

30 74177 CT ABD & PELV W/CONTRAST 230 0.08 98.78

31 99243 OFFICE CONSULTATION 201 0.07 98.85

32 00740 Anesth, upper GI visualize 200 0.07 98.93

33 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 172 0.06 98.99

34 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 166 0.06 99.05

35 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 145 0.05 99.10



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Appalachian Gastroenterology

Watauga County               Boone, NC               AS0095 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Appalachian Gastroenterology

Watauga County               Boone, NC               AS0095 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 87 31.75 31.75

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 79 28.83 60.58

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 70 25.55 86.13

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 33 12.04 98.18

5 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.73 98.91

6 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.36 99.27

7 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.36 99.64

8 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.36 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Asheboro Endoscopy Center

Randolph County               Asheboro, NC               AS0054 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Asheboro Endoscopy Center

Randolph County               Asheboro, NC               AS0054 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 402 45.27 45.27

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 218 24.55 69.82

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 157 17.68 87.50

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 75 8.45 95.95

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 34 3.83 99.77

6 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.23 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center

Pitt County               Greenville, NC               AS0086 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Atlantic Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center

Pitt County               Greenville, NC               AS0086 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 637 31.87 31.87

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 460 23.01 54.88

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 347 17.36 72.24

4 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 196 9.80 82.04

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 134 6.70 88.74

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 86 4.30 93.05

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 56 2.80 95.85

8 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 30 1.50 97.35

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.75 98.10

10 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 12 0.60 98.70

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.35 99.05

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.30 99.35

13 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.15 99.50

14 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.10 99.60

15 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.10 99.70

16 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 2 0.10 99.80

17 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.05 99.85

18 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.05 99.90

19 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.05 99.95

20 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.05 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

Guilford County               High Point, NC               AS0076 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Bethany Medical Endoscopy Center

Guilford County               High Point, NC               AS0076 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 715 31.29 31.29

2 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 423 18.51 49.80

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 300 13.13 62.93

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 274 11.99 74.92

5 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 207 9.06 83.98

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 134 5.86 89.85

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 97 4.25 94.09

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 55 2.41 96.50

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 48 2.10 98.60

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 18 0.79 99.39

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.44 99.82

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.09 99.91

13 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 2 0.09 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

Nash County               Rocky Mount, NC               AS0105 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Boice-Willis Endoscopy Center

Nash County               Rocky Mount, NC               AS0105 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,231 33.34 33.34

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,145 31.01 64.36

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 497 13.46 77.82

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 273 7.39 85.21

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 246 6.66 91.87

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 188 5.09 96.97

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 32 0.87 97.83

8 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 21 0.57 98.40

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 19 0.51 98.92

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 18 0.49 99.40

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.41 99.81

12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.05 99.86

13 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.03 99.89

14 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.92

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.03 99.95

16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.03 99.97

17 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

CCHC Endoscopy Center

Craven County               New Bern, NC               AS0078 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

CCHC Endoscopy Center

Craven County               New Bern, NC               AS0078 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,014 29.96 29.96

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,384 20.59 50.55

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 863 12.84 63.39

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 818 12.17 75.56

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 434 6.46 82.01

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 331 4.92 86.94

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 220 3.27 90.21

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 216 3.21 93.42

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 150 2.23 95.66

10 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 99 1.47 97.13

11 46930 DESTROY INTERNAL HEMORRHOIDS 68 1.01 98.14

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 57 0.85 98.99

13 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 51 0.76 99.75

14 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 3 0.04 99.79

15 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.04 99.84

16 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 3 0.04 99.88

17 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.03 99.91

18 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.03 99.94

19 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.96

20 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.97

21 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.01 99.99

22 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.01 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Digestive Care Center

Burke County               Morganton, NC               AS0145 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Digestive Care Center

Burke County               Morganton, NC               AS0145 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 989 36.85 36.85

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 651 24.25 61.10

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 451 16.80 77.91

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 375 13.97 91.88

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 85 3.17 95.04

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 59 2.20 97.24

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 29 1.08 98.32

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 18 0.67 98.99

9 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 11 0.41 99.40

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.11 99.52

11 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.07 99.59

12 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.07 99.66

13 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.07 99.74

14 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 2 0.07 99.81

15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.04 99.85

16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.04 99.89

17 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.93

18 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 1 0.04 99.96

19 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 1 0.04 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Digestive Diseases, PA

Pitt County               Greenville, NC               AS0118 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Digestive Diseases, PA

Pitt County               Greenville, NC               AS0118 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,323 34.90 34.90

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,089 28.73 63.62

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 688 18.15 81.77

4 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 209 5.51 87.29

5 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 177 4.67 91.95

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 134 3.53 95.49

7 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 57 1.50 96.99

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 52 1.37 98.36

9 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.24 98.60

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.24 98.84

11 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.13 98.97

12 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 5 0.13 99.10

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.11 99.21

14 45340 SIG W/TNDSC BALLOON DILATION 4 0.11 99.31

15 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 4 0.11 99.42

16 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 4 0.11 99.53

17 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 3 0.08 99.60

18 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.08 99.68

19 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 3 0.08 99.76

20 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 2 0.05 99.82

21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.05 99.87

22 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.03 99.89

23 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.92

24 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.03 99.95

25 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 99.97

26 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Digestive Endoscopy Center - Charlotte

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0092 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Digestive Endoscopy Center - Charlotte

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0092 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 893 25.89 25.89

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 805 23.34 49.23

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 538 15.60 64.83

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 504 14.61 79.44

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 260 7.54 86.98

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 219 6.35 93.33

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 79 2.29 95.62

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 31 0.90 96.52

9 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 23 0.67 97.19

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 21 0.61 97.80

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 18 0.52 98.32

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 8 0.23 98.55

13 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 7 0.20 98.75

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 7 0.20 98.96

15 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 6 0.17 99.13

16 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 5 0.14 99.28

17 00740 Anesth, upper GI visualize 4 0.12 99.39

18 00810 Anesth, low intestine scope 4 0.12 99.51

19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.09 99.59

20 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.09 99.68

21 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 3 0.09 99.77

22 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.09 99.86

23 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 2 0.06 99.91

24 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 1 0.03 99.94

25 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.03 99.97

26 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina East Internal Medical Endoscopy Center

Craven County               New Bern, NC               AS0096 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina East Internal Medical Endoscopy Center

Craven County               New Bern, NC               AS0096 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 691 33.45 33.45

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 393 19.02 52.47

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 363 17.57 70.04

4 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 148 7.16 77.20

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 145 7.02 84.22

6 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 77 3.73 87.95

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 61 2.95 90.90

8 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 60 2.90 93.80

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 45 2.18 95.98

10 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 29 1.40 97.39

11 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 22 1.06 98.45

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 17 0.82 99.27

13 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 8 0.39 99.66

14 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 2 0.10 99.76

15 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.10 99.85

16 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.10 99.95

17 11301 SHAVE SKIN LESION 0.6-1.0 CM 1 0.05 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Huntersville

Mecklenburg County               Huntersville, NC               AS0108 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Huntersville

Mecklenburg County               Huntersville, NC               AS0108 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 741 29.23 29.23

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 633 24.97 54.20

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 512 20.20 74.40

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 378 14.91 89.31

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 93 3.67 92.98

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 75 2.96 95.94

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 52 2.05 97.99

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 0.51 98.50

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 13 0.51 99.01

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 10 0.39 99.41

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.16 99.57

12 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 3 0.12 99.68

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.12 99.80

14 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.04 99.84

15 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.04 99.88

16 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.04 99.92

17 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.04 99.96

18 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.04 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Monroe

Union County               Monroe, NC               AS0090 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Monroe

Union County               Monroe, NC               AS0090 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,026 24.40 24.40

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 934 22.21 46.61

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 704 16.74 63.35

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 596 14.17 77.53

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 297 7.06 84.59

6 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 225 5.35 89.94

7 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 223 5.30 95.24

8 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 150 3.57 98.81

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 29 0.69 99.50

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 5 0.12 99.62

11 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 4 0.10 99.71

12 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 3 0.07 99.79

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.83

14 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.05 99.88

15 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.02 99.90

16 43453 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1 0.02 99.93

17 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.95

18 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.98

19 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Pineville

Mecklenburg County               Pineville, NC               AS0088 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Endoscopy Centers - Pineville

Mecklenburg County               Pineville, NC               AS0088 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 973 27.88 27.88

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 964 27.62 55.50

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 597 17.11 72.61

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 585 16.76 89.37

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 130 3.72 93.09

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 109 3.12 96.22

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 43 1.23 97.45

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 23 0.66 98.11

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 0.46 98.57

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 0.37 98.94

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.29 99.23

12 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 4 0.11 99.34

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.11 99.46

14 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 4 0.11 99.57

15 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 3 0.09 99.66

16 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.06 99.71

17 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.06 99.77

18 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.03 99.80

19 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.83

20 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.03 99.86

21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.03 99.89

22 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.03 99.91

23 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.03 99.94

24 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.03 99.97

25 46606 ANOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Endoscopy Centers - University

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0089 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Endoscopy Centers - University

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0089 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 711 24.99 24.99

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 681 23.94 48.93

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 563 19.79 68.72

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 512 18.00 86.71

5 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 165 5.80 92.51

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 96 3.37 95.89

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 41 1.44 97.33

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 20 0.70 98.03

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 18 0.63 98.66

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 14 0.49 99.16

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.32 99.47

12 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 3 0.11 99.58

13 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.11 99.68

14 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.07 99.75

15 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.07 99.82

16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 99.86

17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.04 99.89

18 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.04 99.93

19 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.96

20 45399 UNLISTED PROCEDURE COLON 1 0.04 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Carolina Gastroenterology Specialists, PLLC

Wilson County               Wilson, NC               AS0112 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Carolina Gastroenterology Specialists, PLLC

Wilson County               Wilson, NC               AS0112 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 203 25.66 25.66

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 160 20.23 45.89

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 86 10.87 56.76

4 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 78 9.86 66.62

5 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 72 9.10 75.73

6 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 67 8.47 84.20

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 46 5.82 90.01

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 33 4.17 94.18

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 30 3.79 97.98

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.51 98.48

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 4 0.51 98.99

12 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.25 99.24

13 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 2 0.25 99.49

14 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.13 99.62

15 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.13 99.75

16 44392 COLONOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.13 99.87

17 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1 0.13 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Mountain Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center

Henderson County               Hendersonville, NC               AS0106 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolina Mountain Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center

Henderson County               Hendersonville, NC               AS0106 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,269 42.07 42.07

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 850 15.76 57.83

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 736 13.65 71.48

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 604 11.20 82.68

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 375 6.95 89.63

6 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 138 2.56 92.19

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 128 2.37 94.57

8 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 114 2.11 96.68

9 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 41 0.76 97.44

10 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 40 0.74 98.18

11 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 35 0.65 98.83

12 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 20 0.37 99.20

13 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 9 0.17 99.37

14 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 6 0.11 99.48

15 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 5 0.09 99.57

16 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 4 0.07 99.65

17 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 3 0.06 99.70

18 91110 GI TRACT CAPSULE ENDOSCOPY 3 0.06 99.76

19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.04 99.80

20 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 2 0.04 99.83

21 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.87

22 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.04 99.91

23 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.93

24 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.94

25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.96

26 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 1 0.02 99.98

27 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolinas Gastroenterology Center - Medical Center Plaza

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0080 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolinas Gastroenterology Center - Medical Center Plaza

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0080 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,387 28.24 28.24

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,310 26.67 54.91

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,223 24.90 79.80

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 486 9.89 89.70

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 210 4.28 93.97

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 114 2.32 96.29

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 68 1.38 97.68

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 44 0.90 98.57

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 23 0.47 99.04

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 10 0.20 99.25

11 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 6 0.12 99.37

12 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 3 0.06 99.43

13 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 3 0.06 99.49

14 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 3 0.06 99.55

15 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 3 0.06 99.61

16 99224 SUBSEQUENT OBSERVATION CARE 3 0.06 99.67

17 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 2 0.04 99.71

18 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 2 0.04 99.76

19 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.78

20 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.02 99.80

21 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 1 0.02 99.82

22 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.02 99.84

23 44385 ENDOSCOPY OF BOWEL POUCH 1 0.02 99.86

24 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 99.88

25 45305 PROCTOSIGMOIDOSCOPY W/BX 1 0.02 99.90

26 45346 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.02 99.92

27 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.02 99.94

28 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.02 99.96

29 45990 SURG DX EXAM ANORECTAL 1 0.02 99.98

30 99231 SUBSEQUENT HOSPITAL CARE 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolinas Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center Ballantyne

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0081 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Carolinas Gastroenterology Endoscopy Center Ballantyne

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0081 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,924 28.90 28.90

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,682 26.51 55.42

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 2,441 24.13 79.55

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,114 11.01 90.56

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 399 3.94 94.50

6 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 188 1.86 96.36

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 187 1.85 98.21

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 79 0.78 98.99

9 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 35 0.35 99.34

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 19 0.19 99.53

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 11 0.11 99.63

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.06 99.69

13 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 6 0.06 99.75

14 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 5 0.05 99.80

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 4 0.04 99.84

16 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 3 0.03 99.87

17 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 2 0.02 99.89

18 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.02 99.91

19 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.02 99.93

20 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.02 99.95

21 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.01 99.96

22 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.01 99.97

23 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.98

24 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.99

25 45346 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.01 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Center for Digestive Diseases and Cary Endoscopy Center

Wake County               Cary, NC               AS0072 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Center for Digestive Diseases and Cary Endoscopy Center

Wake County               Cary, NC               AS0072 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 633 28.37 28.37

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 585 26.22 54.59

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 473 21.20 75.80

4 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 305 13.67 89.47

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 98 4.39 93.86

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 79 3.54 97.40

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 28 1.26 98.66

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 0.58 99.24

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 6 0.27 99.51

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 4 0.18 99.69

11 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.09 99.78

12 43275 ERCP REMOVE FORGN BODY DUCT 1 0.04 99.82

13 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.04 99.87

14 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.04 99.91

15 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.04 99.96

16 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 1 0.04 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Ballantyne

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0110 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Ballantyne

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0110 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,669 29.73 29.73

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,473 26.24 55.98

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,302 23.20 79.17

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 667 11.88 91.06

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 194 3.46 94.51

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 135 2.41 96.92

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 61 1.09 98.00

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 37 0.66 98.66

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 27 0.48 99.14

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 25 0.45 99.59

11 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 8 0.14 99.73

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 6 0.11 99.84

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.11 99.95

14 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 2 0.04 99.98

15 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Randolph

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0109 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Charlotte Gastroenterology and Hepatology Randolph

Mecklenburg County               Charlotte, NC               AS0109 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 2,463 40.15 40.15

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,269 20.69 60.84

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,254 20.44 81.28

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 721 11.75 93.04

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 102 1.66 94.70

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 101 1.65 96.35

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 65 1.06 97.41

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 56 0.91 98.32

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 50 0.82 99.14

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 41 0.67 99.80

11 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 7 0.11 99.92

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 3 0.05 99.97

13 45333 SIGMOIDOSCOPY & POLYPECTOMY 1 0.02 99.98

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Digestive Health Endoscopy Center

Cumberland County               Fayetteville, NC               AS0123 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Digestive Health Endoscopy Center

Cumberland County               Fayetteville, NC               AS0123 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,719 34.64 34.64

2 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 1,196 24.10 58.75

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,114 22.45 81.20

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 611 12.31 93.51

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 173 3.49 97.00

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 75 1.51 98.51

7 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 20 0.40 98.91

8 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 10 0.20 99.11

9 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 6 0.12 99.23

10 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 6 0.12 99.36

11 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 5 0.10 99.46

12 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 5 0.10 99.56

13 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 5 0.10 99.66

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 4 0.08 99.74

15 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 3 0.06 99.80

16 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 2 0.04 99.84

17 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 2 0.04 99.88

18 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.04 99.92

19 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.94

20 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.02 99.96

21 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.98

22 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Digestive Health Specialists

Forsyth County               Winston-Salem, NC               AS0099 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Digestive Health Specialists

Forsyth County               Winston-Salem, NC               AS0099 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,195 30.28 30.28

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 781 19.79 50.06

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 692 17.53 67.60

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 579 14.67 82.27

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 185 4.69 86.95

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 147 3.72 90.68

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 143 3.62 94.30

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 56 1.42 95.72

9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 51 1.29 97.01

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 46 1.17 98.18

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 35 0.89 99.06

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 12 0.30 99.37

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.13 99.49

14 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 5 0.13 99.62

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 4 0.10 99.72

16 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.05 99.77

17 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 2 0.05 99.82

18 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.03 99.85

19 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.03 99.87

20 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.03 99.90

21 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.03 99.92

22 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 1 0.03 99.95

23 99213 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 1 0.03 99.97

24 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Digestive Health Specialists PA Advance

Davie County               Advance, NC               AS0139 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Digestive Health Specialists PA Advance

Davie County               Advance, NC               AS0139 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 540 49.63 49.63

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 148 13.60 63.24

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 129 11.86 75.09

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 116 10.66 85.75

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 38 3.49 89.25

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 35 3.22 92.46

7 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 32 2.94 95.40

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 1.19 96.60

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 12 1.10 97.70

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 7 0.64 98.35

11 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.37 98.71

12 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 3 0.28 98.99

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.18 99.17

14 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.18 99.36

15 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.18 99.54

16 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.09 99.63

17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.09 99.72

18 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.09 99.82

19 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.09 99.91

20 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 1 0.09 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Digestive Health Specialists PA Kernersville

Forsyth County               Kernersville, NC               AS0144 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Digestive Health Specialists PA Kernersville

Forsyth County               Kernersville, NC               AS0144 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 919 39.09 39.09

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 454 19.31 58.40

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 284 12.08 70.48

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 232 9.87 80.35

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 115 4.89 85.24

6 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 99 4.21 89.45

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 88 3.74 93.19

8 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 61 2.59 95.79

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 42 1.79 97.58

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 17 0.72 98.30

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.43 98.72

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 6 0.26 98.98

13 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 5 0.21 99.19

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.17 99.36

15 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 2 0.09 99.45

16 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.09 99.53

17 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2 0.09 99.62

18 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 2 0.09 99.70

19 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 1 0.04 99.74

20 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.04 99.79

21 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 1 0.04 99.83

22 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.04 99.87

23 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.04 99.91

24 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.04 99.96

25 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.04 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Digestive Health Specialists PA Thomasville

Davidson County               Thomasville, NC               AS0146 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Digestive Health Specialists PA Thomasville

Davidson County               Thomasville, NC               AS0146 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 633 38.25 38.25

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 275 16.62 54.86

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 248 14.98 69.85

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 182 11.00 80.85

5 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 83 5.02 85.86

6 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 78 4.71 90.57

7 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 71 4.29 94.86

8 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 23 1.39 96.25

9 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 19 1.15 97.40

10 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 13 0.79 98.19

11 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 10 0.60 98.79

12 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 5 0.30 99.09

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.24 99.34

14 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 3 0.18 99.52

15 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 2 0.12 99.64

16 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 2 0.12 99.76

17 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 1 0.06 99.82

18 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.06 99.88

19 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.06 99.94

20 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.06 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Duke GI of Brier Creek

Wake County               Raleigh, NC               AS0115 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Duke GI of Brier Creek

Wake County               Raleigh, NC               AS0115 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 88305 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 3,572 90.68 90.68

2 88342 IMMUNOHISTO ANTB 1ST STAIN 287 7.29 97.97

3 88312 SPECIAL STAINS GROUP 1 21 0.53 98.50

4 36415 ROUTINE VENIPUNCTURE 10 0.25 98.76

5 81301 MICROSATELLITE INSTABILITY 9 0.23 98.98

6 74263 CT COLONOGRAPHY SCREENING 4 0.10 99.09

7 81261 IGH GENE REARRANGE AMP METH 4 0.10 99.19

8 88307 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 3 0.08 99.26

9 88344 IMMUNOHISTO ANTIBODY SLIDE 3 0.08 99.34

10 88361 TUMOR IMMUNOHISTOCHEM/COMPUT 3 0.08 99.42

11 99212 OFFICE/OUTPATIENT VISIT EST 3 0.08 99.49

12 74261 CT COLONOGRAPHY DX 2 0.05 99.54

13 77067 SCR MAMMO BI INCL CAD 2 0.05 99.59

14 87493 C DIFF AMPLIFIED PROBE 2 0.05 99.64

15 36592 COLLECT BLOOD FROM PICC 1 0.03 99.67

16 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1 0.03 99.70

17 49083 ABD PARACENTESIS W/IMAGING 1 0.03 99.72

18 71046 X-RAY EXAM CHEST 2 VIEWS 1 0.03 99.75

19 74183 MRI ABDOMEN W/O & W/DYE 1 0.03 99.77

20 74220 CONTRAST X-RAY ESOPHAGUS 1 0.03 99.80

21 76770 US EXAM ABDO BACK WALL COMP 1 0.03 99.82

22 77080 DXA BONE DENSITY AXIAL 1 0.03 99.85

23 84443 ASSAY THYROID STIM HORMONE 1 0.03 99.87

24 87551 MYCOBACTERIA DNA AMP PROBE 1 0.03 99.90

25 88304 TISSUE EXAM BY PATHOLOGIST 1 0.03 99.92

26 95810 POLYSOM 6/> YRS 4/> PARAM 1 0.03 99.95

27 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 1 0.03 99.97

28 *G0463 *HOSP OP PT ASSESS/MGMT 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Eagle Endoscopy Center

Guilford County               Greensboro, NC               AS0075 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Eagle Endoscopy Center

Guilford County               Greensboro, NC               AS0075 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,392 31.88 31.88

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,375 31.49 63.36

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 623 14.27 77.63

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 426 9.75 87.38

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 284 6.50 93.89

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 83 1.90 95.79

7 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 74 1.69 97.48

8 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 35 0.80 98.28

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 15 0.34 98.63

10 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.34 98.97

11 43259 EGD US EXAM DUODENUM/JEJUNUM 14 0.32 99.29

12 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 12 0.27 99.56

13 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 5 0.11 99.68

14 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.09 99.77

15 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 2 0.05 99.82

16 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.05 99.86

17 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.05 99.91

18 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.02 99.93

19 43202 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX BIOPSY 1 0.02 99.95

20 43242 EGD US FINE NEEDLE BX/ASPIR 1 0.02 99.98

21 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

East Carolina Endoscopy Center

Pitt County               Greenville, NC               AS0119 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

East Carolina Endoscopy Center

Pitt County               Greenville, NC               AS0119 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 547 28.18 28.18

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 498 25.66 53.84

3 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 308 15.87 69.71

4 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 256 13.19 82.90

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 172 8.86 91.76

6 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 66 3.40 95.16

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 19 0.98 96.14

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 0.82 96.96

9 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 15 0.77 97.73

10 45390 COLONOSCOPY W/RESECTION 10 0.52 98.25

11 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 5 0.26 98.51

12 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 5 0.26 98.76

13 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 5 0.26 99.02

14 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 4 0.21 99.23

15 45335 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/SUBMUC INJ 2 0.10 99.33

16 45379 COLONOSCOPY W/FB REMOVAL 2 0.10 99.43

17 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 1 0.05 99.48

18 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.05 99.54

19 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.05 99.59

20 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 1 0.05 99.64

21 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 1 0.05 99.69

22 44366 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.05 99.74

23 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.05 99.79

24 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.05 99.85

25 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 1 0.05 99.90

26 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 1 0.05 99.95

27 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 1 0.05 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Endoscopy Center NHRMC Physicians Group

New Hanover County               Wilmington, NC               AS0100 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018
Endoscopy Center NHRMC Physicians Group

New Hanover County               Wilmington, NC               AS0100 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,124 23.20 23.20

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,080 22.29 45.49

3 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 867 17.89 63.38

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 507 10.46 73.85

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 359 7.41 81.26

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 318 6.56 87.82

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 231 4.77 92.59

8 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 144 2.97 95.56

9 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 43 0.89 96.45

10 46221 LIGATION OF HEMORRHOID(S) 37 0.76 97.21

11 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 27 0.56 97.77

12 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 22 0.45 98.22

13 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 21 0.43 98.66

14 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 19 0.39 99.05

15 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 13 0.27 99.32

16 45350 SGMDSC W/BAND LIGATION 4 0.08 99.40

17 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 4 0.08 99.48

18 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 3 0.06 99.55

19 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 3 0.06 99.61

20 43760 CHANGE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 2 0.04 99.65

21 44386 ENDOSCOPY BOWEL POUCH/BIOP 2 0.04 99.69

22 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 2 0.04 99.73

23 45386 COLONOSCOPY W/BALLOON DILAT 2 0.04 99.77

24 43197 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX DX BRUSH 1 0.02 99.79

25 43215 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEX REMOVE FB 1 0.02 99.81

26 43220 ESOPHAGOSCOPY BALLOON <30MM 1 0.02 99.83

27 43246 EGD PLACE GASTROSTOMY TUBE 1 0.02 99.86

28 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.02 99.88

29 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 1 0.02 99.90

30 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.02 99.92

31 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.02 99.94

32 46600 DIAGNOSTIC ANOSCOPY SPX 1 0.02 99.96

33 99406 BEHAV CHNG SMOKING 3-10 MIN 1 0.02 99.98

34 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 1 0.02 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Endoscopy Center of Lake Norman

Mecklenburg County               Huntersville, NC               AS0084 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Endoscopy Center of Lake Norman

Mecklenburg County               Huntersville, NC               AS0084 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,254 38.45 38.45

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 796 24.41 62.86

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 515 15.79 78.66

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 299 9.17 87.83

5 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 150 4.60 92.43

6 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 100 3.07 95.49

7 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 88 2.70 98.19

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 29 0.89 99.08

9 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 14 0.43 99.51

10 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 8 0.25 99.75

11 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.12 99.88

12 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 2 0.06 99.94

13 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.03 99.97

14 45381 COLONOSCOPY SUBMUCOUS NJX 1 0.03 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Endoscopy Center of North Carolina

Buncombe County               Asheville, NC               AS0051 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Endoscopy Center of North Carolina

Buncombe County               Asheville, NC               AS0051 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 3,772 34.19 34.19

2 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,594 14.45 48.64

3 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 1,407 12.75 61.39

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 895 8.11 69.50

5 00812 ANES LWR INTST SCR COLSC 786 7.12 76.62

6 00810 Anesth, low intestine scope 551 4.99 81.62

7 00811 ANES LWR INTST NDSC NOS 521 4.72 86.34

8 00731 ANES UPR GI NDSC PX NOS 256 2.32 88.66

9 00813 ANES UPR LWR GI NDSC PX 232 2.10 90.76

10 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 218 1.98 92.74

11 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 214 1.94 94.68

12 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 165 1.50 96.18

13 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 122 1.11 97.28

14 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 87 0.79 98.07

15 00740 Anesth, upper GI visualize 84 0.76 98.83

16 91035 G-ESOPH REFLX TST W/ELECTROD 34 0.31 99.14

17 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 17 0.15 99.29

18 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 16 0.15 99.44

19 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 10 0.09 99.53

20 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 9 0.08 99.61

21 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 4 0.04 99.65

22 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 4 0.04 99.68

23 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.04 99.72

24 64561 IMPLANT NEUROELECTRODES 4 0.04 99.76

25 43200 ESOPHAGOSCOPY FLEXIBLE BRUSH 3 0.03 99.78

26 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 3 0.03 99.81

27 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 3 0.03 99.84

28 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 2 0.02 99.85

29 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 2 0.02 99.87

30 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 2 0.02 99.89

31 43236 UPPR GI SCOPE W/SUBMUC INJ 1 0.01 99.90

32 43450 DILATE ESOPHAGUS 1/MULT PASS 1 0.01 99.91

33 44380 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY BR/WA 1 0.01 99.92

34 44382 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 1 0.01 99.93

35 45334 SIGMOIDOSCOPY FOR BLEEDING 1 0.01 99.94



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Fayetteville Gastroenterolgy Associates

Cumberland County               Fayetteville, NC               AS0071 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Fayetteville Gastroenterolgy Associates

Cumberland County               Fayetteville, NC               AS0071 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 2,245 30.37 30.37

2 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 2,210 29.90 60.28

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 1,010 13.67 73.94

4 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 912 12.34 86.28

5 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 303 4.10 90.38

6 43259 EGD US EXAM DUODENUM/JEJUNUM 259 3.50 93.88

7 *G0121 *CA SCREEN-COLONOSCOPY 138 1.87 95.75

8 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 113 1.53 97.28

9 *G8907 *PT DOC NO EVENTS DISCH 26 0.35 97.63

10 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 25 0.34 97.97

11 *G0105 *CA SCRN-COLONSCPY HR PT 24 0.32 98.30

12 45388 COLONOSCOPY W/ABLATION 21 0.28 98.58

13 43245 EGD DILATE STRICTURE 13 0.18 98.76

14 43270 EGD LESION ABLATION 13 0.18 98.93

15 45384 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 12 0.16 99.09

16 44369 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 9 0.12 99.22

17 44394 COLONOSCOPY W/SNARE 9 0.12 99.34

18 43244 EGD VARICES LIGATION 7 0.09 99.43

19 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 6 0.08 99.51

20 44388 COLONOSCOPY THRU STOMA SPX 6 0.08 99.59

21 45398 COLONOSCOPY W/BAND LIGATION 6 0.08 99.68

22 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 5 0.07 99.74

23 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 4 0.05 99.80

24 44360 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY 4 0.05 99.85

25 *G0104 *CA SCRN-FLEX SIGMOIDSCPY 4 0.05 99.91

26 45382 COLONOSCOPY W/CONTROL BLEED 2 0.03 99.93

27 43247 EGD REMOVE FOREIGN BODY 1 0.01 99.95

28 43250 EGD CAUTERY TUMOR POLYP 1 0.01 99.96

29 44389 COLONOSCOPY WITH BIOPSY 1 0.01 99.97

30 45391 COLONOSCOPY W/ENDOSCOPE US 1 0.01 99.99

31 76705 ECHO EXAM OF ABDOMEN 1 0.01 100.00



North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Gastroenterology Associates

Catawba County               Hickory, NC               AS0077 License Number

North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2018
Source: IBM Watson Health

* HCPCS Code

Endoscopy Centers - Top Primary CPT Codes
October 1, 2017 through September 30, 2018

Gastroenterology Associates

Catawba County               Hickory, NC               AS0077 License Number

Rank
CPT
Code CPT Description Patients %

Cumulative
%

1 45385 COLONOSCOPY W/LESION REMOVAL 1,842 52.81 52.81

2 45378 DIAGNOSTIC COLONOSCOPY 672 19.27 72.08

3 45380 COLONOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 536 15.37 87.44

4 43239 EGD BIOPSY SINGLE/MULTIPLE 283 8.11 95.56

5 43235 EGD DIAGNOSTIC BRUSH WASH 49 1.40 96.96

6 43248 EGD GUIDE WIRE INSERTION 36 1.03 97.99

7 44361 SMALL BOWEL ENDOSCOPY/BIOPSY 19 0.54 98.54

8 45331 SIGMOIDOSCOPY AND BIOPSY 15 0.43 98.97

9 45330 DIAGNOSTIC SIGMOIDOSCOPY 11 0.32 99.28

10 43251 EGD REMOVE LESION SNARE 9 0.26 99.54

11 43249 ESOPH EGD DILATION <30 MM 5 0.14 99.68

12 45338 SIGMOIDOSCOPY W/TUMR REMOVE 4 0.11 99.80

13 43255 EGD CONTROL BLEEDING ANY 2 0.06 99.86

